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Good morning,
Please find attached media lines for your information.

Thank you,
Alicia

Issue Statement: On September 3, 2020, in a joint news release, McMaster HealthLabs, Air Canada and
the Greater Toronto Airport Authority (GTAA) announced the commencement of a study to conduct
voluntary COVID-19 testing on travellers arriving in Canada at the Pearson International airport. The
news release reported that the purpose of the research is to gather information to explore the
effectiveness of various quarantine periods for travellers, and that participants would be advised
confidentially of their test results within 48 hours. Similar pilots are reportedly underway at airports
internationally (i.e. Heathrow, Charles de Gualle, Tokyo Haneda), and pilots at other Canadian airports
are in development).

Distribution List:

Bélair, Thierry (HC/SC) <thierry.belair@canada.ca>; Davidson, Cole (HC/SC) <cole.davidson@canada.ca>; Exton,
Adam (HC/SC) <adam.exton@canada.ca>; MacKnight, Aisling (HC/SC) <aisling.macknight@canada.ca>; Webster,
Lhori (HC/SC) <lhori.webster@canada.ca>; Bakht, Tahiya (HC/SC) <tahiya.bakht@canada.ca>; Van Houten, Leah
(HC/SC) <leah.vanhouten@canada.ca>; Kurusamy, Gowthaman (HC/SC) <gowthaman.kurusamy@canada.ca>;
Harvey, Jean-Francois (HC/SC) <jean-francois.harvey@canada.ca>; Arsenault, Elizabeth (HC/SC)
<elizabeth.arsenault@canada.ca>; Wieler, Hannah (HC/SC) <hannah.wieler@canada.ca>; Phillips, Kylie (HC/SC)
<kylie.phillips@canada.ca>; Wen, Vanessa (HC/SC) <vanessa.wen@canada.ca>; jobina.mead@canada.ca;
Camille.Martel@pco-bcp.gc.ca; Aung-Thin, Pamela (HC/SC) <pamela.aung-thin@canada.ca>; Vignola, Lucie (HC/SC)
<lucie.vignola@canada.ca>; HC.F CPAB ADMO Advisors F.SC <CPAB_ADMO_Advisors@canada.ca>; Purcell, Jo-Ann
(HC/SC) <jo-ann.purcell@canada.ca>; Earley, Jaimie (HC/SC) <jaimie.earley@canada.ca>; Payette, Louise (HC/SC)
<louise.payette@canada.ca>; Gearey, Jennifer (HC/SC) <jennifer.gearey@canada.ca>; Stephens2, Dave (HC/SC)
<dave.stephens2@canada.ca>; MacKenzie, Sara (HC/SC) <sara.mackenzie@canada.ca>; HC.F SCD DGO / BDG DCS
F.SC <hc.scddgobdgdcs.sc@canada.ca>; phac.hpoc.communications-cops.aspc@canada.ca; Manji, Natasha (HC/SC)
<natasha.manji@canada.ca>; Allison, Catherine (HC/SC) <catherine.allison@canada.ca>; Russo, Laura (HC/SC)
<laura.russo@canada.ca>; Lafkas, Cathy (HC/SC) <cathy.lafkas@canada.ca>; Purcell, Jo-Ann (HC/SC) <jo-
ann.purcell@canada.ca>; ryan.baker4@canada.ca; HC.F Strategic Communications COVID / Communications


https://www.newswire.ca/news-releases/mcmaster-healthlabs-air-canada-and-greater-toronto-airports-authority-to-conduct-a-voluntary-covid-19-study-of-arriving-international-travellers-860714950.html
https://www.theguardian.com/travel/2020/aug/19/heathrow-rapid-covid-test-centre-could-replace-quarantine
https://biv.com/article/2020/08/yvr-westjet-team-offer-covid-19-testing-through-new-pilot-program

Stratégiques COVID F.SC <hc.strategiccommunicationscovid-communicationsstrategiquescovid.sc@canada.ca>;
Eckersley, Jennifer (HC/SC) <jennifer.eckersley@canada.ca>; Filipps2, Lisa (HC/SC) <lisa.filipps2@canada.ca>;
O'Neill, Peggy (HC/SC) <peggy.oneill@canada.ca>; Siddiqui2, Bismah (HC/SC) <bismah.siddiqui2@canada.ca>; HC.F
Media Team F.SC <Media_Team@canada.ca>; Media Monitoring / Suivi des Medias (HC/SC)
<hc.media.monitoring-suivi.des.medias.sc@canada.ca>; Francis-Lamb, Laura (HC/SC) <laura.francis-
lamb@-canada.ca>; Cammock, Adelaide (HC/SC) <adelaide.cammock@canada.ca>; Chevrier, Nathan (HC/SC)
<nathan.chevrier@canada.ca>; Cicalo, Jordan (HC/SC) <jordan.cicalo@canada.ca>; Prokipcak, Joseph (HC/SC)
<joseph.prokipcak@canada.ca>; Orawiec, Emma (HC/SC) <emma.orawiec@canada.ca>

Alicia Norng

Communications Officer | Agente de communications

Ministerial Services | Services ministériels

Communications and Public Affairs Branch | Direction générale des affaires publiques et des communications
alicia.norng@canada.ca | 613-297-6991

Serving the Public Health Agency of Canada and Health Canada | Au service de I'Agence de la santé publique du
Canada et de Santé Canada


mailto:alicia.norng@canada.ca

